(
\
;,
J
I
11
\
(

• Telephone set
• 11-Type apparatus unit
• 589-Type key
• One circuit pack for data set 401M-L1B
(Fig. 2 and 3)
• Three or four modular circuit packs as
required for data sets 401M-Ll/4, -Ll/2/3,
and -Ll/2/4 (Fig. 4).
2.02 DS 401M-L1B (Fig. 3) is provided with eight
level option switches and three removable
2-prong option plugs. The option plugs fit into
numbered jacks on the data set. Level options
for the sets listed below are incorporated by means
of screw switches. DS 401M-L1B provides rotary
dial service only, and replaces the following data
sets:
• 401Al Rotary
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 594-028-100
8-3 -
(
(
Fig. 1-Data Set 401M-Type
(
TABLE A
LIST NUMBERS AND FEATURES ASSOCIATED WITH DATA SET 401M-TYPE
401M -L 1B OPTION 401M-L 1 401M-L 1A
FEATURE
DESIGNATION SERIES SERIES
2-out-of-10 transmitter with rotary dial NoV Ll NA*
2-out-of-10 transmitter with TOUCH- Not
NA LlA TONE dial Available
C group oscillator. Increases transmitter
V Ll/2 NA capability to 3-out-of-14. (
Voice answer-back (handset) X Ll/3 NA
Audible answer-back (loudspeaker) w Ll/4 NA
* Not available.
• 401E2 Rotary • 401M-Ll/3 Rotary (
• 401E3 Rotary • 401M-L1A/3 TOUCH-TONE
• 401E4 TOUCH-TONE • 401M-Ll/4 Rotary
• 401E5 TOUCH-TONE • 401M-L1A/4 TOUCH-TONE
Page 2
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
589-T YPE
FUNCTION KEY INTERFACE PLATE
AND CONNECTOR
ISS 3, SECTION 594-028-100
Fig. 2-Data Set 401 M-L 1 B With Cover Removed
• 401M-Ll/2/3 Rotary
• 401M-L1A/2/3 TOUCH-TONE
• 401M-Ll/2/ 4 Rotary
• 401M-L1A/2/4 TOUCH-TONE
2.03 DS 401M-type weighs approximate ly 6 pounds
and is designed to operate within an ambient
temperature range of 40 to 120°F with a relative
humidity of 20 to 95 percent.
2.04 Power for the data set is obtained entirely
from the telephone line . There are no
internal fuses in the data set.
2.05 A D4BJ-61 mounting cord (5 feet 6 inches
long) is provided for connection to the
telephone line facilities and key telephone units, if
provided.
2.06 Interface connections are made through a